# OP \$1190.00 297723

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOVA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		08/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PNC Bank National Association, as Agent	
Street Address:	Two Tower Center Boulevard	
City:	East Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977231	LIVEWIRE!
Registration Number:	2967695	BLAZIN' HOT REELS
Registration Number:	2926683	REELS OF FIRE
Registration Number:	2942662	WHEEL TIME
Registration Number:	2981531	VEGAS NIGHTS
Registration Number:	3055149	IRISH SEVENS
Registration Number:	3099363	DEEP SPACE SEVENS
Registration Number:	3121985	HOOKED ON MONEY
Registration Number:	3850347	CASH CYCLONE
Registration Number:	3609737	ENCHANTED PRINCESS
Registration Number:	3740797	SPIN CITY
Registration Number:	3772721	GINO'S PIZZA PAYOUT
Registration Number:	3677798	SPIN CITY
Registration Number:	3820207	BLAZIN' HOT KENO
Registration Number:	3710367	ELECTRI-KENO
Registration Number:	3900776	WIZARD'S SPELL
Registration Number:	3904477	POLAR CAP
Registration Number:	3706831	KENO MASTER MULTI-KENO
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005616 FRAME: 0323

900336688

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3732678	TREASURES OF ATLANTIS	
Registration Number:	3732679	DRAGON'S KEEP	
Registration Number:	3732681	TEN BILLION B.C.	
Registration Number:	3732680	JUNGLE QUEST	
Registration Number:	3937619	MAGIC NUMBERS	
Registration Number:	3773443	BRING THE HEAT	
Registration Number:	3773444	CRITICAL MASS	
Registration Number:	3773445	RETRO FIT	
Registration Number:	3851400	MONKEY TO MARS	
Registration Number:	3851401	GOLDEN JAGUAR	
Registration Number:	3851402	HIT THE ROAD	
Registration Number:	4046590	FROG ON IT!	
Registration Number:	4290095	ALASKAN GOLD	
Registration Number:	4332899	LIVEWIRE FIRESTORM	
Registration Number:	4397860	GORILLA DIAMOND	
Registration Number:	4508066	ROYAL INFERNO	
Registration Number:	4765151	LOST GALLEON GOLD	
Registration Number:	4765152	DRAGON'S HEAT	
Registration Number:	4765221	THUNDER RUN	
Registration Number:	4765274	ALTAZAR	
Registration Number:	4657642	TREASURES OF TANZANIA	
Registration Number:	4657789	WICKED HOT MISTRESS	
Serial Number:	86287307	SACRED LIONS	
Serial Number:	86315961	WRATH OF THE CYCLOPS	
Serial Number:	86550348	CHINA GOLD	
Serial Number:	86589962	WOLF BOUND	
Serial Number:	86640119	SAVAGE SEAS	
Serial Number:	86640136	BRING THE HEAT PYROMANIA	
Serial Number:	86640138	BRING THE HEAT NITRO STACKS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: John Salvage

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Salvage
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page1.tif source=Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page2.tif source=Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page3.tif source=Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page4.tif source=Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page5.tif source=Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page6.tif source=Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page7.tif source=Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page8.tif

### **GRANT OF SECURITY - TRADEMARKS**

August 31, 2015

WHEREAS, each of the undersigned grantors (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") owns the marks shown under such Grantor's name in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor is obligated to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC") and various other financial institutions (collectively with PNC, "Lenders") and PNC as agent for Lenders (together with its successors and assigns, "Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, by and among Agent, Lenders, Grantors and the other Loan Parties named therein and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by each Grantor in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, each Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in such Grantor's Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Grantor does hereby grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Signature Pages Follow]

447375/234-5461217.3

Each Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

NOVA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: James G. Tzouvelekas Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Grant of Security - Trademarks]

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Basem Pharaon
Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Grant of Security - Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE A

Loan Party	Mark	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Name	T TYP WIDE			7/26/2005
Nova	LIVE WIRE	76/492,694	2,977,231	1/20/2005
Technologies,				
LLC		777404 450	2.067.605	7/12/2005
Nova	BLAZING HOT	76/494,450	2,967,695	//12/2003
Technologies,	REELS			
LLC	DEELCOE	76 (406 001	2.026.692	2/15/2005
Nova	REELS OF	76/496,991	2,926,683	2/13/2003
Technologies,	FIRE			
LLC	TITITING COLOR	76 1502 054	2.042.662	4/19/2005
Nova	WHEEL TIME	76/503,954	2,942,662	4/19/2005
Technologies,				
LLC	ALDOVO	77.75.45.1.41	0.001.521	0 /0 /0005
Nova	VEGAS	76/545,141	2,981,531	8/2/2005
Technologies,	NIGHTS			
LLC	TTO TOTAL CONTINUES.	70 /7/7 01/	2.055.140	1 (21 (200)
Nova	IRISH SEVENS	78/567,016	3,055,149	1/31/2006
Technologies,				
LLC		50 /5 /0 105	2 200 2 62	
Nova	DEEP SPACE	78/543,197	3,099,363	5/30/2006
Technologies,	SEVENS			
LLC	TTO OXYTED ONLY	70.75.40.70.5	2 101 007	7.405.40004
Nova	HOOKED ON	78/543,725	3,121,985	7/25/2006
Technologies,	MONEY			
LLC		MM (0.5 ( 0.5 (	2.050.845	0.101.10010
Nova	CASH	77/026,051	3,850,347	9/21/2010
Technologies,	CYCLONE			
LLC				
Nova	ENCHANTED	77/351,469	3,609,737	4/21/2009
Technologies,	PRINCESS			
LLC				
Nova	SPIN CITY	77/534,284	3,740,797	1/22/2010
Technologies,				
LLC				
Nova	GINO'S PIZZA	77/600,808	3,772,721	4/6/2010
Technologies,	PAYOUT			
LLC				
Nova	SPIN CITY	77/639,707	3,677,798	9/1/2009
Technologies,				
LLC				

Schedule A - 1

Loan Party Name	Mark	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Nova Technologies, LLC	BLAZIN' HOT KENO	77/643,042	3,820,207	7/20/2010
Nova Technologies, LLC	ELECTRI- KENO	77/643,043	3,710,367	11/10/2009
Nova Technologies, LLC	WIZARD'S SPELL	85/081,434	3,900,776	1/4/2011
Nova Technologies, LLC	POLAR CAP	85/081,461	3,904,477	1/11/2011
Nova Technologies, LLC	KENO MASTER MULTI-KENO	77/649,004	3,706,831	11/3/2009
Nova Technologies, LLC	TREASURES OF ATLANTIS	77/681,360	3,732,678	12/29/2009
Nova Technologies, LLC	DRAGON'S KEEP	77/681,365	3,732,679	12/29/2009
Nova Technologies, LLC	TEN BILLION B.C.	77/681,381	3,732,681	12/29/2009
Nova Technologies, LLC	JUNGLE QUEST	77/681,366	3,732,680	12/29/2009
Nova Technologies, LLC	MAGIC NUMBERS	85/093,745	3,937,619	3/29/2011
Nova Technologies, LLC	BRING THE HEAT	77/755,080	3,773,443	4/6/2010
Nova Technologies, LLC	CRITICAL MASS	77/755,081	3,773,444	4/6/2010
Nova Technologies, LLC	RETRO FIT	77/755,082	3,773,445	4/6/2010
Nova Technologies, LLC	MONKEY TO MARS	77/821,924	3,851,400	9/21/2010

Loan Party Name	Mark	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Nova Technologies, LLC	GOLDEN JAGUAR	77/821,928	3,851,401	9/21/2010
Nova Technologies, LLC	HIT THE ROAD	77/821,929	3,851,402	9/21/2010
Nova Technologies, LLC	FROG ON IT	85/111,940	4,046,590	10/25/2011
Nova Technologies, LLC	ALASKAN GOLD	85/500,590	4,290,095	2/12/2013
Nova Technologies, LLC	LIVEWIRE FIRESTORM	85/628,201	4,332,899	5/7/2013
Nova Technologies, LLC	GORILLA DIAMOND	85/836,685	4,397,860	9/3/2013
Nova Technologies, LLC	ROYAL INFERNO	85/949,349	4,508,066	4/1/2014
Nova Technologies, LLC	LOST GALLEON GOLD	86/067,703	4,765,151	6/30/2015
Nova Technologies, LLC	DRAGON'S HEAT	86/067,727	4,765,152	6/30/2015
Nova Technologies, LLC	THUNDER RUN	86/104,912	4,765,221	6/30/2015
Nova Technologies, LLC	ALTAZAR	86/129,782	4,765,274	6/30/2015
Nova Technologies, LLC	TREASURES OF TANZANIA	86/162,622	4,657,642	12/16/2014
Nova Technologies, LLC	WICKED HOT MISTRESS	86/222,840	4,657,789	12/16/2014
Nova Technologies, LLC	SACRED LIONS	86/287,307	Pending Filed: 5/21/2014	

Loan Party Name	Mark	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Nova Technologies, LLC	WRATH OF THE CYCLOPS	86/315,961	Pending Filed: 6/20/2014	
Nova Technologies, LLC	CHINA GOLD	86/550,348	Pending Filed: 3/2/2015	
Nova Technologies, LLC	WOLF BOUND	86/589,962	Pending Filed: 4/7/2015	
Nova Technologies, LLC	SAVAGE SEAS	86/640,119	Pending Filed: 5/23/2015	
Nova Technologies, LLC	BRING THE HEAT PYROMANIA	86/640,136	Pending Filed: 5/23/2015	
Nova Technologies, LLC	BRING THE HEAT NITRO STACKS	86/640,138	Pending Filed: 5/23/2015	

**RECORDED: 09/03/2015**